GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
May 21, 2013
6:30 P.M.

AGENDA

Call to Order:

Pledge of Allegiance:

Introduction:

Approval of Agenda:

Call to the Public: (Please Note: The Board will not begin any new

business after 10:00 p.m.)

1. 13-09...A request by Leo and Karen Mancini, 4057 Homestead Road, Sec. 28, for
two side yard variances to construct an attached garage.

2. 13-12...A request by Robert Morrison, Sec. 21, 3699 Nixon Road, for a variance
to construct a pole barn on vacant lot,

3. 13-13... A request by Curt Brown, Sec. 28, 4010 Homestead, for a front yard
variance and a water front variance to add onto an existing garage.

4, 13-14... A request by John Spencer, Sec. 21, 4030 Crooked Lake Road, for a
variance to allow a lot split.

ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS:

A.

Sow

Approval of minutes for the March 19 and April 16, 2013
Zoning Board of Appeals meeting.

Correspondence

Member Discussion

Adjournment



Charter Township of Genoa

PROPERTY LOCATION:

PETITIONER:

ZONING:

WELL AND SEPTIC INFO:

PETITIONERS REQUEST:

CODE REFERENCE:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
May 21, 2013
CASE #13-09

4057 Homestead

Paulson’s Construction/Leo and Karen Mancini
LRR (Lakeshore Resort Residential)

Private well; public sanitary

5’6’ side yard setback; 10’ required.

Table 3.04.01

STAFF COMMENTS: Review proposal for consistency with the majority of properties in the
vicinity. 823.05.03 (a)
Front One Side Other Side Rear Height Waterfront
Setbacks of 10 10
Zoning
Setbacks 56" 56"
Requested
Variance Amount 4’6" 4’6"




GENOA TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, MI 48116
(810) 227-5225  FAX (810) 227-3420 4,50

Case # _/eé,“:;.é.,z,_ Meeting Date: _%_ééz,éj

PAID Variance Application Fee
$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial
- Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

e Article 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedurg and the
duties of the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Please see attached) e
Applicant/Owner: ,/ﬁ’c/ifﬁﬂ”é éf%f7&f/cf7ﬂW gf Y gb/
Property Address: yoe 7 /%‘7 ES7RATS___ Phone. 23 Y~ 26 528
Preseﬁt Zoning: ci_./Q/{ Tax Code: //"‘X 87 o 0/7[

The applicant respectfully reguests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of their
property because the following peculiar or unusual conditions are pyesent which justify variance.

1. Variance Reguested: /Mcﬁi)/ﬁ/y /:4‘-? £ /2 “Zf/

r 7
2. Intended property modifications: rﬁw/‘/r %ffbﬁ /)v/%é

This variance is reguested because of the following reasons:

a. Unusual topography/shape of land

(explain) Z/Oi‘ A//WMS s LT GlEs Jor D A@@

b. Other {explain)

Variance Application Requires the Following:

Date: 27 22-1%

v,
Signature:_____ Z _________

Any Variance not acted within 12 months from the date of approval is invalid and must
receive a renewal from the ZBA.

After the decision is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at the township

office to discuss what your next step is.
Ch s forsé
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4711-28-200-006

OBK POINTE COMMUNITY ASSOC.
1160 VICTORS WAY, STE 50
ANN ARBOR MI 48108

4711-28~201-007

WALEGA GREGORY J & ELLEN L
4027 HOMESTEAD

HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28~201-013
LANZON, OLIVER & NANCY
4053 HOMESTEAD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28-201-018
JELNICKI JAMES

leod
3664 ono cresx MOV

TROY MI 48084

4711-28-201-021
BLASZCRZAK PHIL, ELAINE & JOHATHAN
4093 HOMESTEAD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711~28-201-055
WEINRAUCH, PETER & MARY ANN
4065 HOMESTEAD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711~-28-202-007
KIRCHOFF, ALAN
4026 HOMESTERD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28-202-011 VOULEND
FLEMING, THOMAS J.

7924 PAYNE AVE.
DEARBORN MI 48126

4711-28—202—014VC1QCMﬂ%7
WETNRAUCH, PETER & MARY ANN
4065 HOMESTEAD

HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28~202~017 Gxxmcaa_ On\\{
ELLERHQLYZ PATRICK

4083 HOMESTEAD

HOWELL MI 48843

v.1.0.4583.23714

4711-28-201-005

RACIFE TRUST 4015 mea%
5 ROBINDALE CT

DEARBORN MI 48124

4711-28~201-011
TUCZAK, FRANE D. & LORI
4045 HOMESTEARD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28-201-014

MANCINI KAREN & LEC

13886 Mavwoop HODT I ' '
Southgate MI 48195

4711-28-201-019%
ELLERHOLZ PATRICK
4083 HOMESTEAD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28-201-022
KOWALCEZYK, JOSEPH
4099 AOMESTEAD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28-201-057
VARNEY, BENJAMIN & KATHRYN 4
4700 HoNT ST Y4ORY }%3?0¢£¥4L9

CASS CITY MI 48726

4711-28-202-009 YALON
VARNEY, BENJAMIN & KATHRYN
4700 HUBT ST

CASS CITY MI 48726

4711~28-202-012
FLEMING, THOMAS J.
7924 PAYRE AvE. JOLEN
DEARRBORN MI 48126

471lw28»2G2w015?§2ﬁ9%fmﬂx\§%
SIRLS, LARRY 7. & LISA J.
851 HAZELWOOD

Birmingham MI 48009

4711-28-202-021
PUGH SHARON XK ROVOCABLE TRUST
4104 BOMESTEAD
HOWELI, MI 48843

4711-26-201~006
WALDC GEORGE E, ALICIA & DEANNA
4021 HOMESTEAD
HOWELL M3 48843

4711-28-201~012 ‘ﬂ
FLEMING, THOMAS & DIANA L*Cﬂ& J
e g

7924 PAYNE o
Dearborn MI 48126

4711-28-201-G17
SIRLS, LARRY T. & LISA J.

851 HAZELWOOD Ui\ k%ﬂ:vvxiﬂ&kﬁﬁﬁﬁa

Birmingham MI 48002

4711-28-201-020
SECHRIST THOMAS H & ROSEMARY J

23369 MysTIc FOREST LR Vpreodlead

NOVI MI 4B375

4711-28-201-023
JOHNSON ROBERT O & DARCY J
4105 HOMESTEAD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28-202-005 /a0 s
GOODLING, CHESTER & LOUISE

26431 LA MUERA
Farmington MI 48334

4711-28-202-010

VARNEY, BENJAMIN & KATHRYN
4700 HONT ST JALOATD
CASS CITY MI 48726

4711-28-202-013 VAL o'
WEINRAUCH, PETER & MARY ANN
4065 Homestead

Howell MI 4B843

4711-28~202~016
TENPENNY JOHATHAN B & KATE R
4084 HOMESTEARD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-28~202~034 CDQY‘%C cr\i"éﬂ
ROWALCZYR, JOSEPH

4099 HOMESTEAD

HOWELL MY 48843



Owner/Occupant
4015 Homestead
Howell, M! 48843

Qwner/Occupant
4071 Homestead
Howell, M| 48843

Owner/Occupant
4041 Homestead
Howell, M1 48843

Owner/Occupant
4049 Homestead
Howell, M1 48843

Owner/Occupant
4077 Homestead
Howell, M1 48843

Owner/Occupant
4057 Homestead
Howell, M1 48843

Owner/Occupant
4089 Homestead
Howell, Mi 48843

FY



Charter Township of Genoa
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

May 21, 2013
CASE #13-12
PROPERTY LOCATION: Vacant south of 3699 Nixon
PETITIONER: Robert J. Morrison II1
ZONING: Suburban Residential
WELL AND SEPTIC INFO: Well and septic
PETITIONERS REQUEST: Construct pole barn that exceeds the 1200-square-foot maximum by
240-square-feet, assuming parcels are combined.
CODE REFERENCE: 11.64.01 (h)
STAFF COMMENTS: If a variance is granted, the parcels must be combined so that the

resultant property exceeds 2 acres. Building height may not exceed 14

feet. This property is being used for 2 home occupation. Please review
§3.03.02 (a).




GENOA TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, Mi 48116
(810) 227-5225  FAX (810) 227-3420

Case # /EW/L Meeting Date:f’az. [ <3

[ PAID Variance Application Fee
$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial
| Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

& 30

s Article 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedure and the
duties of the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Please see attached)

Applicant/Owner: QG\OP. Y {V\G(E‘S@n L
Pro%&%f’%‘%@q‘ N SMon m Phone: C) | /- WOk 'FSCJC)"’D
Present Zoning: Grenca Tw?/@f’sué‘f‘“‘"%ﬁ‘ai code: B T11 -1 - 300 - 0CH

The applicant respectfully requests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of their
property because the following peculiar or unusual conditions are present which justify variance.

-3 - N . .
1. Variance Requested: WAL Pole Rer o News e Colefs JY&P{‘ Qﬁ,\m peal\\g

VA Doy, Deors Prepery) decs not bove duell g )\Du'\‘ V% GdyaeenT o A Pff’?ef"" bl AN
A R ———— 4 = (\m@

2. Intended property modifications:_} m\:‘fl Rmt“\"\ (oS CaC A o

This variance is requested because of the following reasons:

a. Unusual toppgraphy/shape of land . . o
{explain) _L,D\,G,S\a‘-\\; e\.p\rn\)car Volde Voo (o@é’;}"c\-uc«hor\ o, \t,\)’m:b

ZOA\-"’\C} el novne @ A—\\Owg

b.  Other {explain)

Variance Application Requires the Following: -

» Petitioner (ora Reprsentativems be present at the meeting ‘ B . N

3-237 stake
Date: 3 Sta kEd ;

Signature:¢

Any Variance not acted upon within 12 months from the date of approval is invalid and must
receive a renewal from the ZBA,

After the decision is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at the fownship

office to discuss what your next step is. )
/ LA (7/% 74 347
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EAVE SIDE 1/GABLE SIDE 1 3D PERSPECTIVE

ST EEEEECIRERTE S RRENREXUNRTERAYY

o -
LEEEEETEERREXFRERENZNANETREREL] i

Rob Morrison
Estimate Number: 1883
1/0/1800.

Construeifon

Polu Bama, Gozagta & Decka




Constiucidon

EAVE SIDE 2/GABLE SIDE 2 3D PERSPECTIVE Maestro

Estimating Software
iz Bamns, Gorages & Decke

Rob Morrison
Estimate Number: 1893
101800



Charter Township of Genoa

PROPERTY LOCATION:
PETITIONER:

ZONING:

WELL AND SEPTIC INFO:

PETITIONERS REQUEST:

CODE REFERENCE:

STAFF COMMENTS:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
May 21, 2013
CASE #13-13

4010 Homestead 11-28-202-001
Cartis and Angela Brown

LRR (Lakeshore Resort Residential)
N/A

26’ front yard sethack variance
28’ waterfront setback variance

3.04.01; 11.04.01; 24.05.02

ZBA action will have to include setback variances noted and approval
of a structural expansion to a non-conforming structure.




GENOA TOWNSHp

APR 25 gggg |
GENOA’CHARTER TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

RECEIVED 2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, M! 48116 -
(810) 227-5225 FAX (810) 227-3420 &30
Case # /5//_5“" Meeting Date: __= 21135

[d PAID Variance Application Fee
$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial
L Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

e Article 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedure and
the duties of the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Please see attached)

#

_wl;zﬂf 2 Applicant/Owner: z C""/‘? 7 ?d.\ A]ﬂéfgj Bfﬁuﬁ/‘/ _
g e o, al".‘[ ' ol V! w g :
A ESTE R e, O o T e S 52430350 _(ees) F10-220-273Y (hone

- oD A ) .
;};Z 4 FS Present Zoning: LRR Tax Coder_ 21/ =28 ~20Z - 2L/

pwz,ﬂﬁﬁg =The applicant respectfully requests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of
their property because the following peculiar or unusual conditions are present which justify variance.

1. Variance Requested: A& /%&f' #&ﬂf I{_féfﬂf Se:’/il ,;é/f@s# VA g p e (//;%g;a,-r'md; 33:i70r@95*7&/i
Ghaetlae 25 oot sheceline St back vaurante / /f%;wm/ b, )@xz)aasm/ /12" )

This variance is requested because of the following reasons:

a. }Jer)m(ups‘;g)topography/shape of tand MI}-M,SU, CL} S/M“fod- (D’?f /&7&- (Q TL‘!'M‘f’lﬁ/Id'/ )@ . Bcaﬁdcf

on _sethack f"ffd!fmcfe’ﬂi*é tor AR zenls Fhere, 15 NO by ldable ';éo&@,»m

b, Other
{explain}..

Variance Application Requires the Following:

1/2.and 14 in size.

» Waterfront properties must indicate setback from water for adjacent homes

» A Land Use Permit Application to be submitted with ZBA Variance Application.

« Property must be staked showing ali proposed improvements 5 days before the
meeting and remain in place until after the meeting

» Petitioner (or a Representative) must be present at the meeting
v Sewd
Date: 7(""2{"* [~

Sighature: &M&MW

Any Variance not acted upon within 12 months from the date of approval is invalid
and must receive a renewal from the ZBA.

After the decision is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at
the township office to discuss what your next step is.

Ch#cL,7/



CURRENT ZONING: LRR (LAKESHORE RESORT RESIDENTIAL)
MINIMUM BUILDING  SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:

FRONT = 35 FEET - _

SIDES = 10 FEET (ONE SIDE YARD MAY BE REDUCED TO
5. FEET IF THE OTHER SIDE YARD IS 10 FEET AND THE
DISTANGE BETWEEN THE BUILDING AND ANY BUILDING ON"
THE ADJACENT LOT IS NO LESS THAN 10 FEET AND THE -
ROOF SHALL HAVE GUTTERS.
REAR = 40 FEET o

SHORELINE OR -ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK = ,
40 FEET OR CONSISTENT WITH SETBACKS OF ADJACENT
PRINCIPAL ‘BUILDINGS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER AS
DETERMINED BY' THE ZONING ADMINISTRATOR. IF THE -
SETBACKS OF ADJACENT PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS VARY

THE SHORELINE OR 40 FEET WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

ELECTRICAL RISER
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
CLEANOQUT & CURB STOP AS
DEPICTED ON McNAMEE,
PORTER & SEELEY PLAN AND
PROFILE DRAWING, CONTRACT
. 88-5—1, DATED MAY 1888.

- {NOT VISIBLE IN. FIELD) .

-APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 27
SANITARY FORCEMAIN AS
DEPICTED ON . McNAMEE,
PORTER & SEELEY PLAN AND

- PROFILE -DRAWING, CONTRACT
88-5-1; DATED MAY 1988.

(]

BEARINGS WERE ESTABLISHED FROM THE PLAT OF "OLD
HOMESTEAD NO. 2°, AS RECORDEDIN LIBER 6 OF PLATS,
PAGE 38, LIVINGSTON.COUNTY RECORDS.

- 2. SUBSURFACE UTILITIES NOT LOCATED FOR THIS SURVEY MAY

EXIST. 1. IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OF THE
RESPECTIVE UTILITY TO ACCURATELY LOCATE SUCH UTILITIES.

3 EASEMENTS OR RESTRICTIONS “QF RECORD NOT DEPICTED, ON

~ THIS. DRAWING MAY EXIST. |
4. LOTS RUN TO WATER'S EDGE PER PLAT.
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4711-21-400-021 4711-21-401-001 4711-21~401-002

KERR, DONALD B. & CARCLYN J. LEEK, J. BRIAN & DEBORAH K. PERRI ROSEMARY

4540 SEIM 3997 ROMESTEAD 3985 HOMESTEAD

HOWELIL, MI 48843 HOWELL MI 48843 HOWELL MI 48843
4711-21~401~004 47131-21-401-006 4711-21-401-008

GADBAW SHANE & KINI GADBAW, SHANE P. & KINI J. ANDREWS LAND TITLE STANDARD 8.3
PO BOX 2192 PO BOX 2192 3949 HOMESTEAD

BEAVER (T 847113 BEAVER UT 84713 ACWELL MI 48843
4711-21~4031-012 4711-21-401-024 4711-28-200-006

REA, RONALD & ANNA D, REIMONDO DONALD & KAREN QAKX POINTE COMMUNITY ASSQC.
543 GREENWOOD 3943 HOMESTERD 1100 VICTORS WAY, STE 50
BIRMINGHAM MI 48009 HOWELL MI 48843 AMN ARBOR MI 48108
4711-28~201-001 4711-28-201-002 4711~28-201-003

BROWN, ANGELA & CURT OSWALT, GEOFFREY : THORNE STEPHARIE TRUST
4001 HAOMESTEAD 4003 HOMESTEAD 4607 HOMESTEARD

HOWELL MI 48843 HOWELL MI 48843 HOWELI. MI 48843
47131-28-201-004 4711-28-201-005 4711-28-201~0086

HARTLEY WILLIAM RACINE TRUST WALDO GEORGE E, ALICIA & DEANNA
4011 HOMESTEAD 5 ROBINDALE CT 4021 HOMESTERAD

HOWELL MI 48843 DEARBORN MI 48124 HOWELL MI 48843
4711-28-201-007 47311-28-201-008 4711-28-202-001

WALEGA GREGORY J & ELLEN L WALEGA GREG & ELLEN BRROWN CURT & ANGELA

4027 HOMESTEAD 4027 HOMESTEARD DR, 4001 HOMESTEAD DRIVE
HOWRLL MI 48843 HOWRLIL, MI 48843 HOWELL MI 48843
4711-28-202-002 4711~28-202-0023 4711-28=202-004

THORNE STEPHANIE TRUST RACINE TRUST RACINE TRUST

4007 HOMESTEAD DR 5 ROBINDALE CT. 5 ROBINDALE CT.

HOWELL MI 48843 DEARBORN MI 48124 DEARBORN MI 48124
4711-28-202-005 4711~28-202-007 4711-28-202-008
GOODLING, CHESTER & LOUISE KIRCHOFF, ALAN UNKNOWN

26431 LA MUERA 4026 HOMESTEAD

Farmington MI 48334 HOWELL MI 48843

v 1.0.4850.18118



Adam VanTassell

M

From; shane@skieaglepoint.com
Sent; Monday, May 13, 2013 3:23 PM
To: Adam VanTassell

Subject: Brown Garage on Homestead
Dear Adam,

My name is Shane Gadbaw and I own two homes on Homestead Dr in Howell (3961 and 3973). One of my
neighbors, Curt Brown, is seeking one or more variances in order to build a garage in place of an existing
one.

I want to let you know that we fully support the project and believe it will continue to improve the look of
the surrounding area, Since I have known them, the Browns have taken a leadership role in investing to
improve the Homestead neighborhood in a tasteful and responsible fashion.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 917-213-4270.

Best regards
Shane Gadbaw



Charter Township of Genoa

PROPERTY LOCATION:
PETITIONER:

ZONING:

WELL AND SEPTIC INFO:
PETITIONERS REQUEST:
CODE REFERENCE:

STAFF COMMENTS:

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
May 21, 2013
CASE #13-14

4030 Crooked Lake Road
John and Melinda Spencer
Country Estate

Private well and septic

Divide 7.13-acre parcel into 5.13-acre lot and 2-acre lot

3.04.01

Property is zoned Country Estate, 5-acre minimum.




GENOA TOWNSHIP APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE
GET A TOWNSHIP 2911 DORR RD. BRIGHTON, MI 48116
810) 227-5225 FAX (810) 227-3420 S

APR L5 2013 e1o h (810) 22773+ L350
Case # M_Z;ﬁz::;{:,?é Meeting Date: <=2~ /= )

PAID Variance Application Fee

$125.00 for residential - $300.00 for commercial/industrial

Copy of paperwork to Assessing Department

REGEIVED

e Article 23 of the Genoa Township Zoning Ordinance describes the Variance procedure and the
duties of the Zoning Board of Appeals. (Please see attached)

Applicant/Owner: Sopry AL nr0m T o
Property Address:_“7¢ Z€ L opt p e S Phone: S/ 7~ Y0H ~FF GE co FIT ST TV,

7 . .
Present Zoning: (ﬁz/xu‘fm—f/ Ecrare Tax Code: T tE Bl ~ SO 2

The applicant respectfully reguests that an adjustment of the terms of the Zoning Ordinance be made in the case of their
property because the following peculiar or unusual conditions are present which justify variance.

-, ,
1. Variahce Requested: .'57/@'/0//5 Comwnr sy T.rZ7— Popé '//4,246&
7Y L F LB Fhes preetl P 20 pree prnssi

2. Intended property modifications:__ 5777 7~ bopid Fbe s o Sy fE /44”’”/7 Diids iy,

This variance is requested because of the following reasons:

a. Unusual topography/shape of land
(explain)__a%/

b. Other (exp!ain) 7 /?//f?W/—cﬂdz— poEr %nﬁ@/ »7—'/6;'*-",4/ F A gﬁg‘?{ e//(/?”“r:f/% )’QM///?' yw&%f’x”?j

LU R EFoit 70 RonS Tipprisig P Gl O AR AL, AT ol Piwdliosiy Fys

Ewfldy iSeons § Chat OF GRING ARG iy
Variance Application Requires the Following:

L J

+ Petitioner (or a Representative) must be present at the meeting

Date:__ &~ 24 ~/7

Signature: C /M/ T

Any Vanande% acted upon w:thm 12 months from the date of approval is invalid and must
receive a renewal from the ZBA.

After the decision is made regarding your variance approval contact Adam or Amy at the township

office to discuss what your next step is.
& T T030



Description: . .
Land In the Township of Genoa, Livingston County. Michigan. described as follow™.

PARCEL B:
Part of the Northwast /4 of Section 21, Town 2 Norh. Range 5 East, Genoa Township. Livingston
County. Michigan, degcribed a3 BEGINNING of the Northwest corher of sald Section 21, thente North'

LOCATION MAP: NI

CRODKED LAKEROAD B
* s T
CRODKED
LAKE HOAD g
z [+
%, g 3
Y z %
= il
) o
D
k<)

¢ CROOKED LAKE ROAD

N 88°4142" E 663.17' M
N 88°40'40" E 663.17' R

j Z— NORTH LINE SECTION 21

88 degroes 41 minutes 42 setpnds Edst (North 8B degress 40 minutes 40 seconds East fecorded) along te < - % —
canter lina of Crooked Lake Rood (B8 foot wide right of way) and the North line of sald Section, 663, 17 m Y DRty S
feat; thence due South 600.00 fast, :trence South 88 degrees 41 minutes 42 seconds Wast (South 88 g T T T T
degrees 40 minubes 40-seconds West recorded), 454.17 faet; thence due North 417.00 fest; thence South | — © i
88 degrees 41 minutes 42 seconds Wast 209,00 feat to tha canter line of Nixon Road (66 foot wie rightof | 22 % & i 33.0°
way) and West lina of seid Section; thernce dua North, along sald center line and West lines, 183.00 feel; m - | @ .
to the POINT OF BEGINNING. ©olgl 231.4)
4030 Crooked Lake Rood - |
o I |
o |
N & 20900 g
e F— m
- $ S 88°41'42" W @
| &
-u]
' 29.2: *
| .
lt_‘;_,_, 3.0 E EXISTING HOUSE
e . M | 4030 CROOKED LAKE ROAD
I &' 2STORYLOGHOME g
© | A . W/ BASEMENT & ATTACHED GARAGE a3
| -_TE* W/ COMB. ASPH. SHINGLES g
=3
< | )
> |
o E
= !
3 | 5
> | N
, ; Py
o E Q
§
§ EXISTING
i BARN
i
| - T AR
°41'42" A7
| g 33040'40" w 4541T'R

GRAPHIC SCALE

( @i )EXISTING SITE PLAN
m R

()
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JOHN SEENCER
4030 CROOKED
LAKE ROAD

HOWELL Mi 48843

C-1
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DISTRICT OR MAX. DENSITY HEIGHT MUNIMUM YARD SETBACK '{'3} F:.E%!Ruﬁ‘!t’r E,'A
'AXE_';J“‘.ILT%YFTERRE:CREI WiDTH m—:zi reer | peoent I e.-g.ngzﬁl Yg:é:l pan | SEE
Country Estate 5 acres 220ft. 2 35 75 40 80 60 NA 1500 sq.f
Rural Residential 2 acres 200ft 2 35 50 30 60 60 NA 1200sq.f
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4711-16-300-002

DEL VERO, FRANK & JOSEPHINE
4223 CROOKED LAKE RD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-17~-400-007
LE & M LLC
12912 LEISURE
WARREN MI 48088

4711-21-100-031
KNORR, ROBERT
3035 NIXON
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-21~100-044

NIXON MEADOW LLC

3553 LAKEWOOD SHORES DR.
HOWELL MI 48843

v.1.0.4850.16118

4711-16-300-005
HOWELL PUBLIC SCHOOLS
411 XN . HIGHLANDER WAY
HOWELL MI 48843

4711~20-200-007

PRNHANDLE EASTERN PIFE LINE
PROPERTY TAX DEPT

P O BOX 4967

HOUSTON TH 77210-4967

4711-21-100-032
SPENCER, JCHN & MELINDA
4030 CROOKED LAKE RD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-16-300-006

DE LUCA CAROLINA LOULSE
4315 CROOKED LAKE RD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-21-100-004

PERRY DEWEY & MARGUERITTE
4150 CROOKED LAKE RD
HOWELL MI 48843

4711-21~100-043

NIXON MEADOW LLC

3553 LAKEWOOD SHORE DR.
HOWELL MI 48843



3-19-13 Approved ZBA Minutes

GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
MARCH 19, 2013
6:30 p.m.

MINUTES

Chairman Dhaenens called the regular meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals to order at
6:30pm at the Genoa Charter Township Hall. The Pledge of Allegiance was then said. The
members and staff of the Zoning Board of Appeals were then introduced. The board members in
attendance were as follows: Chris Grajek, Marianne McCreary, Jean Ledford, Barbara Figurski
and Jeff Dhaenens Also present was Township staff member Adam VanTassell and 8 persons in
the audience.

Moved by Figurski, supported by Grajek, to approve the agenda as submitted. Motion carried
unanimously.

13-05...A request by Brett Gierak, Sec. 9, 921 Sunrise Park, for a side and rear yard variance to
construct addition.

Brett Gierak was present for the petitioner.

A call to the public was made with the following response: Michael Suciu, 1071 Sunrise Park,
stated this is a welcome addition to the neighborhood. It is being placed on the existing foot
print. He is in full support of this variance,

Moved by Grajek, supported by McCreary, to approve case#13-05, 921 Sunrise Park, to approve
case#13-05, 921 Sunrise Park, for a 7°4” side yard variance with a 2°6” setback to allow for a
second story addition. '

The finding of fact is the lack of zoning predated the construction of the house. The practical
difficulty is due to the location of the utility lines and the sewer line. Motion carried
unanimously.

13-07...A request by Charles Horan, Sec. 11, 1828 Hughes Road, for a front, waterfront
and side yard variance to construct a garage addition and a second story addition.

A call to the public was made with the following response: Michael Suciu, 1071 Sunrise Park,
stated he is in full support of granting the variance and it will improve the neighborhood.



3-19-13 Approved ZBA Minutes

Moved by Ledford, supported by McCreary, casef#13-07, 1828 Hughes Road, Charles Horan for
a variance to construct a second story the will match the existing footprint with a 4’4" side yard
extension. Conditioned upon the garage being removed from the plans and the addition having
guiters and downspouts.

The finding of the fact is the narrowness of the lot and pre-existing house where it is built in
regards to the current zoning. Motion carried as follows: Ayes- Grajek, Dhaenens, McCreary
and Ledford. Nays- Figurski.

Moved by Figurski, Supported by Grajek, to approve the February 19, 2013 Zoning Board of
Appeals minutes as submitted. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Figurski, Supported by Grajek, to adjourn the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting at
7:32 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.



4-16-13 Unapproved ZBA Minutes

GENOA CHARTER TOWNSHIP
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
APRIL 16,2013
6:30 p.m.

MINUTES

Chairman Dhaenens called the regular meeting of the Zoning Board of Appeals to order at
6:30pm at the Genoa Charter Township Hall. The Pledge of Allegiance was then said. The
members and staff of the Zoning Board of Appeals were then introduced. The board members in
attendance were as follows: Chris Grajek, Marianne McCreary, Jean Ledford, Barbara Figurski
and Jeff Dhaenens. Also present were Township staff member Adam VanTassell and 6 persons
n the audience.

Moved by Figurski, supported by Grajek, to approve the agenda with approval of the minutes
being tabled due to page #2 missing from packet. Motion carried unanimously.

13-08...A request by Champion Buick, Sec. 13, 7885 West Grand River, for a sign variance
to construct a third wall sign.

Len Nadolski and Kathy Komisky of Champion Buick were present for the petitioner.
A call to the public was made with no response.

Moved by Grajek, supported by Ledford, to approve case #13-08 for Champion Buick, 7885 E.
Grand River, for a variance to be granted for an additional sign with the square footage being
less than 2 allowed per the Township Ordinance. The practical difficulty is it will improve the
visibility and sign distance of the site. Conditioned upon the following:

1. The drawings provided indicate that the “Champion™ and “Certified Service” signs will be
channel letters and the “Buick GMC” sign will be a unibody sign. The letters themselves will be
black or white in color.

2. The plans indicate that the signs require circuits and will be Iit.

3. The wall signs will be allowed to project up to 1-foot beyond the face of the wall.

Motion carried unanimously.

13-09...A request by Leo and Karen Mancini, 4057 Homestead Road, Sec. 28, for two side
yard variances to construct an attached garage.



4-16-13 Unapproved ZBA Minutes

Paul McClorey from Paulson Construction was present for the petitioner.

A call to the public was made with no response.

Moved by Figurski, supported by McCreary to table case #13-09, 4057 Homestead, until the
next meeting to give petitioner time to have the property staked. The motion carried as follows:

Ayes: Dhaenens, Figurski, Ledford and McCreary. Nays- Grajek.

13-10...A request by Jeff Gontarski, Sec. 27, 4401 Filbert, for a front yard variance to
construct a new home.

Jeff and Annette Gontarski were present for the petitioner.

A call to the public was made with no response.

Moved by Figurski, supported by McCreary to approve case #13-10, 4401 Filbert, with a front
yard variance of 25 feet with a setback of 10 feet. Conditioned upon the home being guttered.

The practical difficulty is the topography of the land. Motion carried unanimously.

13-11...A request by Art Van Furniture, 4101 East Grand River, Sec. 04, for a sign
variance,

William Kennedy of Art Van was present for the petitioner.
A call to the public was made with no response.

Moved by Figurski, supported by Ledford, to deny the variance request for case#13-11, 4101 E,
Grand River due to no practical difficulty. Motion carried unanimously.

Moved by Figurski, Supported by Grajek, to adjourn the Zoning Board of Appeals meeting at
7:40 p.m. Motion carried unanimously.
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